This Sponsorship Agreement ("Agreement") is entered into by and between Cotton Candy Clouds Kids ("Company") and the undersigned Sponsor ("Sponsor"). By signing this Agreement, the parties agree to the following terms and conditions:

- 1. Term and Commitment: This Agreement is effective upon signing and will continue for a period of twelve (12) consecutive months ("Initial Term").
- 2. Monthly Sponsorship Fee: The Sponsor agrees to pay the Company a monthly fee for the duration of the Initial Term. The amount of the monthly fee, and when it will be paid, will be set forth in the sponsorship package.
- 3. Price Adjustment: After the completion of the Initial Term, the monthly sponsorship fee is subject to change. The Company reserves the right to adjust the fee based on market conditions or other factors. The Sponsor will be notified of any changes in the fee at least thirty (30) days prior to the end of the Initial Term.
- 4. Renewal and Termination: At the end of the Initial Term, this Agreement will automatically renew on a month-to-month basis unless either party provides written notice of termination at least thirty (30) days prior to the end of the Initial Term or any subsequent renewal period.
- Payment Method: Payments will be made via quickbooks (upfront year long payment) or through Company's website (monthly payments). The Sponsor authorizes the Company to process payments according to the terms of this Agreement.
- 6. Rights and Obligations: The Sponsor will receive the benefits and recognition as outlined in the sponsorship package provided at the time of signing. If applicable, Sponsor grants to Company a limited, sublicensable, non-exclusive, royalty-free license to use, reproduce, promote, display and otherwise utilize the trademarks and trade names of Sponsor in order to fulfill any recognition obligations detailed in the sponsorship package. The Company agrees to fulfill all obligations associated with the sponsorship package. In the event that Company is not able to deliver a portion of the sponsorship package precisely as set out therein, Company may, in its reasonable discretion, substitute alternative sponsorship opportunities having an equivalent value.
- 7. Limitation of Liability; Force Majeure: The Company shall not be liable for any indirect, incidental, special, consequential, or punitive damages arising from or related to this Agreement. Neither party will be liable for any delays in the performance of any of its obligations hereunder due to causes beyond its reasonable control, including earthquake, fire, strike, war, riots, acts of any civil or military authority, acts of God, judicial action, unavailability or shortages of labor, materials or equipment, terrorism or threat thereof, outbreak of disease or other public health hazard, failure or delay in delivery by suppliers or delays in transportation.
- 8. Governing Law: This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Nevada.
- 9. Entire Agreement: This Agreement constitutes the entire understanding between the parties and supersedes all prior agreements, whether written or oral, relating to the subject matter herein.

By signing below, the Sponsor acknowledges that they have read, understood, and agree to be bound by the terms and conditions of this Agreement.

Sponsor Name:

Signature:

Date:

Cotton Candy Clouds Representative:

Signature:

Date: